

YADAV SINGH Versus THE STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CWP-14609 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present: Mr. Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Further four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply.

List on 22.12.2025.

November 18, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge