

Yadav Singh Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & Ors.

CWP-14609 of 2025

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Last opportunity of six weeks, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply, failing which they shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing to explain that why cost of present petition be not recovered from them.

List on 23.03.2026.

December 22, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge